RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R |, -2023

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT WITH
THINK PAVERS HARDSCAPING, LLC FOR HUDSON STREET SEWER
REHABILITATION

WHEREAS, a contract exists between Think Pavers Hardscaping, LLC and the City of
Gloucester City for the Hudson Street Sewer Rehabilitation; and

WHEREAS, the cost of the original contract as awarded, needs to be amended for final
adjustment of as-built quantities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of
Gloucester City, County of Camden, and State of New Jersey that the contract between Think
Pavers Hardscaping, LLC and the City of Gloucester City for the Barnard Ave. Hudson Street
Sewer Rehabilitation be amended:

Original Contract Amount: $565,516.00
Change Order #1
Increase $34,900.00
Adjusted Amount based on
Change Order #1 Final $600,416.00

e 22 7
@JR Baile, Mayor (f}

Passed by the Mayor and ngﬁmon Council of Gloucester City this 26" day of June, 2023.

i

§

\i, WYaaon g\ : \i:w\k”
Vanessa L. Little City Clerk




